GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.2(13)-GA(P&T)/2016

Dated, Agartala, the 14th November, 2023

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor is pleased to order as follows with immediate effect and until further orders:-

- (i) Shri S. Prabhu, IFS. Director, Tribal Welfare Department, Tripura with additional charge of Conservator of Forests (Territorial Coordination) will also hold the charge of Director, Planning & Coordination, in addition.
- (ii) Shri Udayan Sinha, TCS SSG. Addl. Secretary, Power Department with additional charge of Director, Planning & Coordination will also hold the charge of Addl. Secretary, Planning & Coordination, in addition. He is relieved from the charge of Director, Planning & Coordination.

By order of the Governor,

d'i

(J. Datta)
Under Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Tripura.
- 2. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries / Secretaries / Special Secretaries, Government of Tripura.
- 4. PS to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura.
- 5. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura.
- 6. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Agartala.
- 7. Director, Tribal Welfare / Planning & Coordination, Agartala.
- 8. GA (SA) / Power Department, Secretariat, Tripura.
- 9. Finance (Estt. Br.) Department, Secretariat, Tripura.
- 10. Copy for uploading in GA (P&T) Department website https://gapnt.tripura.gov.in

11. Officers concerned.

(J. Datta)
Under Secretary to the
Government of Tripura